
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 27.4 6.1 604.0 23,484 23,484 14,664 160.1

2 曇り一時雨 23.5 0.0 187.0 7,271 30,754 29,328 104.9

3 曇り 24.5 0.0 263.9 10,260 41,015 43,992 93.2

4 曇り時々晴れ 29.1 7.8 627.5 24,397 65,412 58,656 111.5

5 曇りのち晴れ 28.3 4.4 498.0 19,362 84,774 73,320 115.6

6 晴れのち曇り 31.6 8.9 678.1 26,365 111,138 87,984 126.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 10.8 627.6 24,401 135,540 102,648 132.0

8 晴れ 34.5 11.9 735.2 28,585 164,124 117,312 139.9

9 曇り時々晴れ 32.0 2.1 400.3 15,564 179,688 131,976 136.2

10 曇り一時雨 29.0 4.6 540.6 21,019 200,706 146,640 136.9

11 曇り時々雨 25.0 0.0 110.4 4,292 204,999 161,304 127.1

12 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 7.8 586.0 22,784 227,782 175,968 129.4

13 晴れ 25.9 11.5 709.7 27,593 255,376 190,632 134.0

14 晴れ 28.0 10.0 695.5 27,041 282,417 205,296 137.6

15 晴れ 30.3 10.4 697.8 27,130 309,547 219,960 140.7

16 晴れ時々曇り 27.6 3.1 418.5 16,271 325,818 234,624 138.9

17 晴れ 26.0 10.9 724.6 28,172 353,991 249,288 142.0

18 晴れのち一時雨 24.1 1.3 313.2 12,177 366,168 263,952 138.7

19 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 6.1 621.4 24,160 390,328 278,616 140.1

20 晴れ一時雨 22.8 4.7 547.5 21,287 411,615 293,280 140.3

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 3.2 473.9 18,425 430,040 307,944 139.6

22 曇り一時雨 21.1 0.0 190.1 7,391 437,431 322,608 135.6

23 曇り一時雨 27.0 2.0 291.5 11,334 448,765 337,272 133.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 21.8 1.1 346.6 13,476 462,240 351,936 131.3

25 晴れ 22.6 5.9 562.6 21,874 484,114 366,600 132.1

26 晴れ 23.5 10.8 652.1 25,354 509,468 381,264 133.6

27 晴れ時々曇り 26.4 11.1 734.7 28,565 538,033 395,927 135.9

28 晴れのち一時雨 23.2 1.9 287.5 11,178 549,211 410,591 133.8

29 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 0.9 325.8 12,667 561,878 425,255 132.1

30 晴れ 25.9 8.0 534.5 20,781 582,660 439,919 132.4

℃ h 14986.1

26.3 5.58 499.5

4.13 377.2

実績平均(/日) ¥19,422

  月目標値(/日) ¥14,664

月合計 ¥582,660

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2019年9月

日付 天気
売電目標
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